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Your handy guide to our online UK and
International parcel and letter service prices

Online prices are available for postage purchased through
Royal Mail Click & Drop® and partner online channels

Valid from 4 January 2022

Royal Mail
—




Welcome to your
handy online pricing guide

This leaflet gives you the online prices for Royal Mail’s UK and International services — whether your
item is to the UK or abroad, urgent, requires proof of delivery or you simply want a standard service.

If you want to find out more about our parcel and letter services, please visit royalmail.com for
detailed information.
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Current VAT rates have been applied where applicable. These may be subject to change. Please keep up to
date at royalmail.com/prices2022. In addition, due to the impact of COVID-19 there could be temporary
changes to certain products and services.



UK size and weight guide

Letters not exceeding: Length: 24cm Width: 16.5cm
Thickness up to and including: 0.5cm Weight limit: 100g

Large Letters not exceeding: Length: 35.3cm Width: 25cm
Thickness up to and including: 2.5cm Weight limit: 750g

Depth: 16cm Weight limit: 2kg

Medium Parcels not exceeding: Length: 61cm Width: 46cm
Depth: 46cm Weight limit: 20kg

i Small Parcels not exceeding: Length: 45cm Width: 35cm

For rolled and cylinder shaped parcels, the length of the item plus twice the diameter must
not exceed 104cm, with the greatest dimension being no more than 90cm.

For more information about how to present your mail, please visit royalmail.com/size or
ask at a Post Office branch.

Sending abroad

Sending goods or gifts? With the changing relationship with the EU, you may need to fill out customs
declarations for all international destinations. Check at royalmail.com/customs

Prohibited goods

To comply with national and international regulations governing the carriage of mail, and to ensure that
mail in transport does not present a danger to the general public, we restrict or prohibit certain items
from our network.

For more information, visit royalmail.com/prohibitedgoods or parcelforce.com/retailprohibitions
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Our Guaranteed timed services are ideal for valuable or important items that have to be there tomorrow.t

Royal Mail Special Delivery Guaranteed by 1pm®
Online Prices

Online Price
Compensation for loss or damage

Weight up to and including Up to £500 Up to £1000 Up to £2500
100g £6.75 £7.75 £9.75

5009 £7.55 £8.55 £10.55

1kg £8.85 £9.85 £11.85

2kg £11.05 £12.05 £14.05

10kg £26.65 £27.65 £29.65

20kg £41.25 £42.25 £44.25

Prices are exempt from VAT.
t During unprecedented times, such as the COVID-19 pandemic, delivery time guarantees may be subject to change. Visit royalmail.com/specialdelivery

Our Tracked service includes full online tracking, so you or the recipient can monitor the parcel's progress.
SMS/email recipient notifications are optional and Safeplace is also available if a recipient isn't going to

be at home. Ideal for sending age restricted goods with our additional Tracked Age Verification service.
Royal Mail Tracked® can only be purchased online via Click & Drop® royalmail.com/clickanddrop

Royal Mail Tracked®
Online Prices
Online Price Online Price
Tracked 24 Tracked 48
Size Weight up to and including Price Price
Large Letter 0-750gm £4.02 £3.60
Small Parcel Tkg £5.46 £4.74
2kg £7.80 £4.74
Medium Parcel LE S )
2kg £11.94 £7.26
2-5kg £18.00 £10.55
5-10kg £21.60 £16.80
10-20kg £33.60 £30.00
Includes compensation up to £100.00 £100.00

Prices include VAT at the current rate of 20%.
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Royal Mail Tracked® with Signaturef
Online Prices

Online Price Online Price
Tracked 24 Tracked 48
Size Weight up to and including Price Price
Large Letter 0-750gm £4.86 £4.44
Small Parcel Tkg £5.82 £5.10
2kg £8.16 £5.10
Medium Parcel e £0.82 elo2
2kg £12.30 £7.62
2-5kg £18.36 £10.91
5-10kg £21.96 £17.16
10-20kg £33.96 £30.36
Includes compensation up to £100.00 £100.00

Prices include VAT at the current rate of 20%.
tDuring unprecedented times, such as the COVID-19 pandemic, the name of the recipient is taken instead of a signature.

Royal Mail Tracked® with Age Verification
Online Prices

Online Price Online Price
Tracked 24 Tracked 48
Size Weight up to and including Price Price
kg £8.34 £7.62
Small Parcel
2kg £10.68 £7.62
Medium Parcel kg £11.34 £10.14
2kg £14.82 £10.14
2-5kg £20.88 £13.43
5-10kg £24.48 £19.68
10-20kg £36.48 £32.88
Includes compensation up to £100.00 £100.00

Prices include VAT at the current rate of 20%.
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Our Signed services offer proof of delivery and up to £50 compensation when you need extra peace of mind.

Royal Mail Signed For®t
Online Prices

Online Price Online Price
1st Class 2nd Class
Size Weight up to and including Price Price
Letter 100g £2.25 £2.06
1009 £2.69 £2.36
Large Letter 250g £3.23 £2.93
5009 £3.79 £3.39
750g £4.70 £4.10
] ] kg £4.35 £3.90
2kg £6.07 £3.90
kg £6.00 £5.30
2kg £9.02 £5.30
Lot ] 5kg £15.85 £8.99
10kg £21.90 £11.00
20kg £33.40 £28.55
Includes compensation up to £50.00 £50.00

Prices are exempt from VAT.
t During unprecedented times, such as the COVID-19 pandemic, the name of the recipient is taken instead of a signature.
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UK Standard

Our Standard services offer a range of reliable delivery options for your non-valuable items.

Royal Mail 1st Class and 2nd Class
Online Prices

Online Price Online Price
1st Class 2nd Class
Size Weight up to and including Price Price
Letter 100g 85p 66p
1009 £1.29 96p
Large Letter 250g £1.83 £1.53
5009 £2.39 £1.99
750g £3.30 £2.70
] ] kg £3.35 £2.90
2kg £5.07 £2.90
kg £5.00 £4.30
2kg £8.02 £4.30
Lot ] 5kg £14.85 £7.99
10kg £20.90 £10.00
20kg £32.40 £27.55
Includes compensation up to £20.00 £20.00

Prices are exempt from VAT.
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International size and weight guide

Letters not exceeding: Length: 24cm Width: 16.5cm
Thickness up to and including: 0.5cm Weight up to 100g

Large Letters not exceeding: Length: 35.3cm Width: 25cm
Thickness up to and including: 2.5cm Weight limit: 750g

Parcels not exceeding: Height + Width + Depth no greater than 90cm
with no single side longer than 60cm Weight up to 2kg
./

Tubes/rolls not exceeding: Length: 90cm Length + 2 x diameter
should not be more than 104cm Weight up to 2kg

For more information about how to present your mail, please visit royalmail.com/size

Pricing zones

Sending goods or gifts to the EU* or worldwide? You must correctly and fully fill out a customs
declaration for all international destinations. Check at royalmail.com/customs

Key
B UK
Europe
B World Zone 1
M World Zone 2
World Zone 3

Please note: Singapore is in World Zone 2. USA is in World Zone 3.

*Excludes items sent from Northern Ireland to the EU.

For a full list of country destinations by zone, please go to royalmail.com/world-zones
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International Standard

Reliable, cost-effective standard delivery.

Royal Mail International Standard
Online Prices

Online Price Letters

Europe World World World
Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3
Weight up to and Price Price Price Price
including
10g £1.70 £1.70 £1.70 £1.70
20g £1.70 £1.70 £1.70 £1.70
100g £1.70 £2.55 £2.55 £2.55
Online Price Large Letters
Europe World World World
Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3
Weight up to and Price Price Price Price
including
100g £3.05 £4.00 £4.00 £4.00
250¢g £4.05 £5.50 £6.60 £5.65
500g £5.05 £7.80 £9.65 £8.10
750¢g £6.05 £10.45 £13.35 £10.90

Online Price Small Parcels

Europe World World World
Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3

Weight up to and Price Price Price
including
100g £5.50 £6.85 £8.05 £9.05
250g £5.65 £8.00 £9.60 £10.65
5009 £7.50 £11.80 £14.20 £16.30
7509 £8.75 £14.55 £17.30 £19.05
1kg £9.90 £17.35 £20.55 £22.70
1.25kg £10.75 £19.55 £23.45 £26.15
1.5kg £11.80 £21.80 £26.55 £28.90
2kg £12.70 £23.00 £28.25 £30.15
*Printed papers only
Each additional 250g £1.40 £1.90 £2.35 £2.60
(or part thereof) up to
5kg, add

VAT is payable at the zero rate for EU and ROW destinations. Includes compensation up to £20.
For specifications and further information regarding what can be sent, visit royalmail.com/international
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International Tracked & Signed

Fully tracked with signature on delivery and online delivery confirmation. Available to over 70 destinations.
For details, visit royalmail.com/international

Royal Mail International Tracked & Signed
Online Prices

Online Price Letters

Europe World World World
Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3
Weight up to and Price Price Price Price
including
10g £6.85 £6.85 £6.85 £6.85
20g £6.85 £6.85 £6.85 £6.85
100g £6.85 £7.85 £7.85 £7.85

Online Price Large Letters

Europe World World World
Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3

Weight up to and Price Price Price Price
including
100g £8.55 £9.50 £9.60 £9.55
250¢g £9.00 £10.30 £11.35 £10.45
5009 £9.75 £12.10 £13.90 £12.40
750g £10.15 £13.95 £16.70 £14.40

Online Price Small Parcels

Europe World World World
Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3

Weight up to and Price Price Price Price
including
100g £10.20 £11.70 £12.75 £13.55
250g £10.35 £12.65 £14.10 £15.15
5009 £11.80 £16.30 £18.50 £20.55
7509 £12.85 £18.70 £21.30 £22.55
1kg £13.80 £21.35 £24.45 £26.20
1.25kg £14.20 £23.20 £26.85 £29.65
1.5kg £14.75 £24.60 £29.35 £32.40
2kg £14.95 £25.05 £30.40 £32.90
*Printed papers only
Each additional 2509 £1.40 £1.90 £2.35 £2.60

(or part thereof) up to
5kg, add

VAT is payable at the zero rate for EU and ROW destinations. Includes compensation up to £50.
For compensation of up to £250, add £2.50 to the prices in this table. For specifications and further

information regarding what can be sent, visit royalmail.com/international
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International Tracked

Fully tracked with online confirmation of delivery. Available to over 55 destinations through Royal Mail
Click & Drop® only. For details, visit royalmail.com/international

Royal Mail International Tracked

Weight up to and
including

10g
20g
100g

Europe

Price

£6.75
£6.75
£6.75

Online Price Letters

World
Zone 1

Price

£6.75
£6.75
£7.75

World
Zone 2

Price

£6.75
£6.75
£7.75

World
Zone 3

Price

£6.75
£6.75
£7.75

Online Price Large Letters

Weight up to and
including

100g
250g
500g
750g

Europe

Price

£8.45
£8.65
£9.65
£10.05

World
Zone 1

Price

£9.40

£10.15
£12.00
£13.85

World
Zone 2

Price

£9.45

£11.25
£13.80
£16.60

World
Zone 3

Price

£9.45

£10.35
£12.30
£14.30

Online Price Small Parcels

Weight up to
and including

100g
2509
500g
750g
1kg
1.25kg
1.5kg
2kg

Ireland &
France

Price

£8.80

£8.95

£10.25
£11.20
£12.05
£12.40
£12.40
£12.40

*Printed papers only

Germany
Price

£8.80
£8.95
£10.25
£10.50
£10.90
£10.90
£11.10
£11.80

Each additional 250g (or part thereof)

up to 5kg, add

Europe

Price

£8.82
£8.96
£10.26
£11.21
£12.06
£12.42
£13.10
£13.46

£1.40

World
Zone 1

Price

£10.31
£11.16
£14.45
£16.61
£18.99
£20.66
£21.92
£22.82

£1.90

World
Zone 2

Price

£11.25
£12.47
£16.43
£18.95
£21.78
£23.94
£26.19
£27.63

£2.35

World
Zone 3

Price

£10.40
£11.84
£16.02
£18.50
£21.78
£25.00
£25.00
£25.00

£2.60

VAT is payable at the zero rate for EU and ROW destinations. Includes compensation up to £50.
For compensation of up to £250, add £2.50 to the prices in this table. For specifications and further

information regarding what can be sent, visit royalmail.com/international
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International Signed

Tracked in the UK with a signature taken on delivery. Available to over 155 destinations.
For details, visit royalmail.com/international

Royal Mail International Signed
Online Prices

Online Price Letters

Europe World World World
Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3
Weight up to and Price Price Price Price
including
10g £6.85 £6.85 £6.85 N/A
209 £6.85 £6.85 £6.85 N/A
1009 £6.85 £7.85 £7.85 N/A

Online Price Large Letters

Europe World World World
Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3

Weight up to and Price Price Price Price
including
100g £8.55 £9.50 £9.60 N/A
250g £9.00 £10.30 £11.35 N/A
5009 £9.75 £12.10 £13.90 N/A
750g £10.15 £13.95 £16.70 N/A

Online Price

Small Parcels

Europe World World World
Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3

Weight up to and Price Price Price Price
including
100g £10.20 £11.70 £12.75 N/A
250g £10.35 £12.65 £14.10 N/A
5009 £11.80 £16.30 £18.50 N/A
7509 £12.85 £18.70 £21.30 N/A
1kg £13.80 £21.35 £24.45 N/A
1.25kg £14.20 £23.20 £26.85 N/A
1.5kg £14.75 £24.60 £29.35 N/A
2kg £14.95 £25.05 £30.40 N/A
*Printed papers only
Each additional 250g
(or part thereof) up to £1.40 £1.90 £2.35 £2.60

5kg, add

VAT is payable at the zero rate for EU and ROW destinations. Includes compensation up to £50.
For compensation of up to £250 add £2.50 to the prices in this table. For specifications and further

information regarding what can be sent, visit royalmail.com/international
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International Economy

Ideal for heavier items where speed isn't a priority.

Royal Mail International Economy
Online Prices

Online Price Letters

Weight up to and including Price
10g £1.45
20g £1.45
100g £1.45

Letters may be sent by Economy outside Europe only.

Online Price Large Letters

Weight up to and including Price
100g £3.00
2509 £4.00
5009 £4.90
7509 £5.90

Online Price Small Parcels

Weight up to and including Price
100g £4.85
250g £5.20
500g £7.45
750¢g £8.70
1kg £9.50
1.25kg £10.55
1.5kg £11.65
1.75kg £12.80

*Printed papers only

Each additional 250g (or part thereof) up to 5kg, add £1.35

VAT is payable at the zero rate for EU and ROW destinations. Includes compensation up to £20.

For specifications and further information regarding what can be sent, visit royalmail.com/international

royalmail.com Royal Mail Online Price Guide January 2022 13



Contact

We hope this tariff guide has been useful. Should you
need any further help or advice, please contact your
Account Manager or visit royalmail.com

Alternative formats

If it would help you to have this booklet in a
different format, we can provide it free of charge as:

A large print booklet An audio tape
An audio CD A Braille booklet

Simply call us on 03457 950 950.*

If you are deaf or hearing impaired, we offer
a textphone service on 03456 000 606.

‘We're open Monday to Friday 8am-6pm.

Royal Mail and the cruciform are trade marks of Royal Mail Group Limited.
© Royal Mail Group Limited 2021. All rights reserved. Royal Mail Group
Limited, registered in England and Wales, number 4138203, registered
office: 185 Farringdon Road, London, EC1A 1AA.



