

# Royal Mail online prices

Your handy guide to our online UK and International parcel and letter service prices

Online prices are available for postage purchased through Royal Mail Click & Drop® and partner online channels

Valid from 4 January 2022



# Welcome to your handy online pricing guide

This leaflet gives you the online prices for Royal Mail's UK and International services – whether your item is to the UK or abroad, urgent, requires proof of delivery or you simply want a standard service.

If you want to find out more about our parcel and letter services, please visit **royalmail.com** for detailed information.

#### Contents

ending parcels and letters in the UK				
Guaranteed				
Tracked				
Signed	6			
Standard	7			
International services				
International Standard	5			
International Tracked & Signed	10			
International Tracked	11			
International Signed	12			
International Economy	13			

Current VAT rates have been applied where applicable. These may be subject to change. Please keep up to date at **royalmail.com/prices2022**. In addition, due to the impact of COVID-19 there could be temporary changes to certain products and services.

# UK size and weight guide



**Letters** not exceeding: Length: 24cm Width: 16.5cm Thickness up to and including: 0.5cm Weight limit: 100g



**Large Letters** not exceeding: Length: 35.3cm Width: 25cm Thickness up to and including: 2.5cm Weight limit: 750g



**Small Parcels** not exceeding: Length: 45cm Width: 35cm Depth: 16cm Weight limit: 2kg



**Medium Parcels** not exceeding: Length: 61cm Width: 46cm Depth: 46cm Weight limit: 20kg

For rolled and cylinder shaped parcels, the length of the item plus twice the diameter must not exceed 104cm, with the greatest dimension being no more than 90cm.

For more information about how to present your mail, please visit **royalmail.com/size** or ask at a Post Office branch.

#### Sending abroad

Sending goods or gifts? With the changing relationship with the EU, you may need to fill out customs declarations for all international destinations. Check at **royalmail.com/customs** 

#### **Prohibited goods**

To comply with national and international regulations governing the carriage of mail, and to ensure that mail in transport does not present a danger to the general public, we restrict or prohibit certain items from our network.

For more information, visit royalmail.com/prohibitedgoods or parcelforce.com/retailprohibitions

Our Guaranteed timed services are ideal for valuable or important items that have to be there tomorrow.<sup>†</sup>

#### Royal Mail Special Delivery Guaranteed by **1pm®**Online Prices

	Online Price			
	C	compensation for loss or dama	ge	
Weight up to and including	Up to £500	Up to £1000	Up to £2500	
100g	£6.75	£7.75	£9.75	
500g	£7.55	£8.55	£10.55	
1kg	£8.85	£9.85	£11.85	
2kg	£11.05	£12.05	£14.05	
10kg	£26.65	£27.65	£29.65	
20kg	£41.25	£42.25	£44.25	

Prices are exempt from VAT.

Our Tracked service includes full online tracking, so you or the recipient can monitor the parcel's progress. SMS/email recipient notifications are optional and Safeplace is also available if a recipient isn't going to be at home. Ideal for sending age restricted goods with our additional Tracked Age Verification service. Royal Mail Tracked® can only be purchased online via Click & Drop® royalmail.com/clickanddrop

Royal Mail **Tracked®**Online Prices

		Online Price	Online Price
		Tracked 24	Tracked 48
Size	Weight up to and including	Price	Price
Large Letter	0-750gm	£4.02	£3.60
Small Parcel	1kg	£5.46	£4.74
	2kg	£7.80	£4.74
Medium Parcel	1kg	£8.46	£7.26
riodidii i di oot	2kg	£11.94	£7.26
	2-5kg	£18.00	£10.55
	5-10kg	£21.60	£16.80
	10-20kg	£33.60	£30.00
Includes compensation up t	0	£100.00	£100.00

Prices include VAT at the current rate of 20%.

<sup>†</sup> During unprecedented times, such as the COVID-19 pandemic, delivery time guarantees may be subject to change. Visit royalmail.com/specialdelivery

#### Royal Mail Tracked® with Signature†

**Online Prices** 

	Online Price		Online Price
		Tracked 24	Tracked 48
Size	Weight up to and including	Price	Price
Large Letter	0-750gm	£4.86	£4.44
Small Parcel	1kg	£5.82	£5.10
	2kg	£8.16	£5.10
Medium Parcel	1kg	£8.82	£7.62
	2kg	£12.30	£7.62
	2-5kg	£18.36	£10.91
	5-10kg	£21.96	£17.16
	10-20kg	£33.96	£30.36
Includes compensation up t	0	£100.00	£100.00

Prices include VAT at the current rate of 20%.

#### Royal Mail Tracked® with Age Verification

Online Prices

	Online Price		Online Price
		Tracked 24	Tracked 48
Size	Weight up to and including	Price	Price
Small Parcel	1kg	£8.34	£7.62
Small Parcel	2kg	£10.68	£7.62
Medium Parcel	1kg	£11.34	£10.14
	2kg	£14.82	£10.14
	2-5kg	£20.88	£13.43
	5-10kg	£24.48	£19.68
	10-20kg	£36.48	£32.88
Includes compensation up to	0	£100.00	£100.00

Prices include VAT at the current rate of 20%.

 $<sup>^\</sup>dagger$  During unprecedented times, such as the COVID-19 pandemic, the name of the recipient is taken instead of a signature.

Our Signed services offer proof of delivery and up to £50 compensation when you need extra peace of mind.

#### Royal Mail Signed For®†

**Online Prices** 

		Online Price 1st Class	Online Price 2nd Class
Size	Weight up to and including	Price	Price
Letter	100g	£2.25	£2.06
	100g	£2.69	£2.36
Laura Latter	250g	£3.23	£2.93
Large Letter	500g	£3.79	£3.39
	750g	£4.70	£4.10
Small Parcel	1kg	£4.35	£3.90
Small Parcel	2kg	£6.07	£3.90
	1kg	00.63	£5.30
	2kg	£9.02	£5.30
Medium Parcel	5kg	£15.85	£8.99
	10kg	£21.90	£11.00
	20kg	£33.40	£28.55
Includes compensation up to		£50.00	£50.00

Prices are exempt from VAT.

<sup>†</sup> During unprecedented times, such as the COVID-19 pandemic, the name of the recipient is taken instead of a signature.

# **UK Standard**

Our Standard services offer a range of reliable delivery options for your non-valuable items.

#### Royal Mail 1st Class and 2nd Class

Online Prices

		Online Price 1st Class	Online Price 2nd Class
Size	Weight up to and including	Price	Price
Letter	100g	85p	66p
	100g	£1.29	96p
Largo Latter	250g	£1.83	£1.53
Large Letter	500g	£2.39	£1.99
	750g	£3.30	£2.70
Small Parcel	1kg	£3.35	£2.90
Siliali Pai Cel	2kg	£5.07	£2.90
	1kg	£5.00	£4.30
	2kg	£8.02	£4.30
Medium Parcel	5kg	£14.85	£7.99
	10kg	£20.90	£10.00
	20kg	£32.40	£27.55
Includes compensation up to	0	£20.00	£20.00

Prices are exempt from VAT.

### International size and weight guide



**Letters** not exceeding: Length: 24cm Width: 16.5cm Thickness up to and including: 0.5cm Weight up to 100g



**Large Letters** not exceeding: Length: 35.3cm Width: 25cm Thickness up to and including: 2.5cm Weight limit: 750g



**Parcels** not exceeding: Height + Width + Depth no greater than 90cm with no single side longer than 60cm. Weight up to 2kg



**Tubes/rolls** not exceeding: Length: 90cm Length + 2 x diameter should not be more than 104cm Weight up to 2kg

For more information about how to present your mail, please visit royalmail.com/size

## Pricing zones

Sending goods or gifts to the EU\* or worldwide? You must correctly and fully fill out a customs declaration for all international destinations. Check at **royalmail.com/customs** 



Please note: Singapore is in World Zone 2. USA is in World Zone 3.

For a full list of country destinations by zone, please go to royalmail.com/world-zones

<sup>\*</sup>Excludes items sent from Northern Ireland to the EU.

#### International Standard

Reliable, cost-effective standard delivery.

Royal Mail International **Standard**Online Prices

		Online Price Letters		
	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	Price
10g	£1.70	£1.70	£1.70	£1.70
20g	£1.70	£1.70	£1.70	£1.70
100g	£1.70	£2.55	£2.55	£2.55

Online Price Large Letters					
	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3	
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	Price	
100g	£3.05	£4.00	£4.00	£4.00	
250g	£4.05	£5.50	£6.60	£5.65	
500g	£5.05	£7.80	£9.65	£8.10	
750g	£6.05	£10.45	£13.35	£10.90	

	0	nline Price Small Parc	els	
	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	
100g	£5.50	£6.85	£8.05	£9.05
250g	£5.65	28.00	£9.60	£10.65
500g	£7.50	£11.80	£14.20	£16.30
<b>750g</b>	£8.75	£14.55	£17.30	£19.05
1kg	£9.90	£17.35	£20.55	£22.70
1.25kg	£10.75	£19.55	£23.45	£26.15
1.5kg	£11.80	£21.80	£26.55	£28.90
2kg	£12.70	£23.00	£28.25	£30.15
*Printed papers only				
Each additional 250g (or part thereof) up to 5kg, add	£1.40	£1.90	£2.35	£2.60

VAT is payable at the zero rate for EU and ROW destinations. Includes compensation up to £20. For specifications and further information regarding what can be sent, visit **royalmail.com/international** 

# International Tracked & Signed

Fully tracked with signature on delivery and online delivery confirmation. Available to over 70 destinations. For details, visit **royalmail.com/international** 

Royal Mail International **Tracked & Signed**Online Prices

		Online Price Letters			
	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3	
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	Price	
10g	£6.85	£6.85	£6.85	£6.85	
20g	£6.85	£6.85	£6.85	£6.85	
100g	£6.85	£7.85	£7.85	£7.85	

Online Price Large Letters					
	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3	
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	Price	
100g	£8.55	£9.50	£9.60	£9.55	
250g	£9.00	£10.30	£11.35	£10.45	
500g	£9.75	£12.10	£13.90	£12.40	
750g	£10.15	£13.95	£16.70	£14.40	

	0	nline Price Small Parc	els	
	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	Price
100g	£10.20	£11.70	£12.75	£13.55
250g	£10.35	£12.65	£14.10	£15.15
500g	£11.80	£16.30	£18.50	£20.55
<b>750g</b>	£12.85	£18.70	£21.30	£22.55
1kg	£13.80	£21.35	£24.45	£26.20
1.25kg	£14.20	£23.20	£26.85	£29.65
1.5kg	£14.75	£24.60	£29.35	£32.40
2kg	£14.95	£25.05	£30.40	£32.90
*Printed papers only				
Each additional 250g (or part thereof) up to 5kg, add	£1.40	£1.90	£2.35	£2.60

VAT is payable at the zero rate for EU and ROW destinations. Includes compensation up to £50. For compensation of up to £250, add £2.50 to the prices in this table. For specifications and further information regarding what can be sent, visit royalmail.com/international

#### International Tracked

Fully tracked with online confirmation of delivery. Available to over 55 destinations through Royal Mail Click & Drop® only. For details, visit **royalmail.com/international** 

Royal Mail International Tracked

		Online Price Letters		
	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	Price
10g	£6.75	£6.75	£6.75	£6.75
20g	£6.75	£6.75	£6.75	£6.75
100g	£6.75	£7.75	£7.75	£7.75

Online Price Large Letters				
	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	Price
100g	£8.45	£9.40	£9.45	£9.45
250g	£8.65	£10.15	£11.25	£10.35
500g	£9.65	£12.00	£13.80	£12.30
750g	£10.05	£13.85	£16.60	£14.30

Online Price Small Parcels						
	Ireland & France	Germany	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
100g	£8.83	£8.83	£8.82	£10.31	£11.25	£10.40
250g	£8.95	£8.95	£8.96	£11.16	£12.47	£11.84
500g	£10.25	£10.25	£10.26	£14.45	£16.43	£16.02
<b>750</b> g	£11.20	£10.50	£11.21	£16.61	£18.95	£18.50
1kg	£12.05	£10.90	£12.06	£18.99	£21.78	£21.78
1.25kg	£12.40	£10.90	£12.42	£20.66	£23.94	£25.00
1.5kg	£12.40	£11.10	£13.10	£21.92	£26.19	£25.00
2kg	£12.40	£11.80	£13.46	£22.82	£27.63	£25.00
*Printed papers only						
Each additional 250g (or part thereof) £1.40 £1.90 up to 5kg, add			£1.90	£2.35	£2.60	

VAT is payable at the zero rate for EU and ROW destinations. Includes compensation up to £50. For compensation of up to £250, add £2.50 to the prices in this table. For specifications and further information regarding what can be sent, visit royalmail.com/international

# International Signed

Tracked in the UK with a signature taken on delivery. Available to over 155 destinations. For details, visit **royalmail.com/international** 

Royal Mail International **Signed**Online Prices

		Online Price Letters		
	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	Price
10g	£6.85	£6.85	£6.85	N/A
20g	£6.85	£6.85	£6.85	N/A
100g	£6.85	£7.85	£7.85	N/A

Online Price Large Letters				
	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	Price
100g	£8.55	£9.50	£9.60	N/A
250g	£9.00	£10.30	£11.35	N/A
500g	£9.75	£12.10	£13.90	N/A
750g	£10.15	£13.95	£16.70	N/A

Online Price Small Parcels				
	Europe	World Zone 1	World Zone 2	World Zone 3
Weight up to and including	Price	Price	Price	Price
100g	£10.20	£11.70	£12.75	N/A
250g	£10.35	£12.65	£14.10	N/A
500g	£11.80	£16.30	£18.50	N/A
750g	£12.85	£18.70	£21.30	N/A
1kg	£13.80	£21.35	£24.45	N/A
1.25kg	£14.20	£23.20	£26.85	N/A
1.5kg	£14.75	£24.60	£29.35	N/A
2kg	£14.95	£25.05	£30.40	N/A
*Printed papers only				
Each additional 250g (or part thereof) up to 5kg, add	£1.40	£1.90	£2.35	£2.60

VAT is payable at the zero rate for EU and ROW destinations. Includes compensation up to £50. For compensation of up to £250 add £2.50 to the prices in this table. For specifications and further information regarding what can be sent, visit **royalmail.com/international** 

# International Economy

Ideal for heavier items where speed isn't a priority.

#### Royal Mail International **Economy**Online Prices

Online Price Letters		
Weight up to and including	Price	
10g	£1.45	
20g	£1.45	
100g	£1.45	

Letters may be sent by Economy outside Europe only.

	Online Price Large Letters
Weight up to and including	Price
100g	£3.00
250g	£4.00
500g	£4.90
750g	£5.90

	Online Price Small Parcels	
Weight up to and including	Price	
100g	£4.85	
250g	£5.20	
500g	£7.45	
<b>750</b> g	£8.70	
1kg	£9.50	
1.25kg	£10.55	
1.5kg	£11.65	
1.75kg	£12.80	

*Printed papers only	
Each additional 250g (or part thereof) up to 5kg, add	£1.35

VAT is payable at the zero rate for EU and ROW destinations. Includes compensation up to £20.

For specifications and further information regarding what can be sent, visit royalmail.com/international

#### Contact

We hope this tariff guide has been useful. Should you need any further help or advice, please contact your Account Manager or visit **royalmail.com** 

#### **Alternative formats**

If it would help you to have this booklet in a different format, we can provide it free of charge as:

A large print booklet An audio tape
An audio CD A Braille booklet

Simply call us on 03457 950 950.\*

If you are deaf or hearing impaired, we offer a textphone service on **03456 000 606**.

\*We're open Monday to Friday 8am-6pm.

Royal Mail and the cruciform are trade marks of Royal Mail Group Limited. © Royal Mail Group Limited 2021. All rights reserved. Royal Mail Group Limited, registered in England and Wales, number 4138203, registered office: 185 Farringdon Road, London, EC1A 1AA.